Vehicle
Pad
Height Size
Vehicle
Location Offset
Back
Space
S71 All Polished
Part Number
S71 Black Center
Part Number
S75 Black Center
Part Number
S76 Black Center
Part Number
S77 Black Center
Part Number
1993-1998 Supra Turbo Medium 15x9 Rear Only 37 6.50 71MP-509A65A 71MB-509A65A 75MB-509A65A 76MB-509A65A 77MB-509A65A
5x4.5 (A) bolt circle Medium 15x10 Rear Only 50 7.50 71MP-510A75A 71MB-510A75A 75MB-510A75A 76MB-510A75A 77MB-510A75A
Low 15x11.33 Rear Only 34 7.50 71LP-511A75A~ 71LB-511A75A~ 75LB-511A75A~ 76LB-511A75A~ 77LB-511A75A~
15" RT-S - Short mag shank lug High 17x5.0 Front -20 2.20 71HP7050A22A 71HB7050A22A 75HB7050A22A 76HB7050A22A 77HB7050A22A
Medium 17x5.0 Front 8 3.30 71MP7050A33A* 71MB7050A33A* 75MB7050A33A* 76MB7050A33A* 77MB7050A33A*
High 17x8.0 Front 18 5.20 71HP7080A52A 71HB7080A52A 75HB7080A52A 76HB7080A52A 77HB7080A52A
Medium 17x8.0 Front 45 6.30 71MP7080A63A* 71MB7080A63A* 75MB7080A63A* 76MB7080A63A* 77MB7080A63A*
High 17x9.0 Front 30 6.20 71HP7090A62A 71HB7090A62A 75HB7090A62A 76HB7090A62A 77HB7090A62A
Conical Lugs req'd - 17"/18"/20" Medium 17x9.0 Front 58 7.30 71MP7090A73A* 71MB7090A73A* 75MB7090A73A* 76MB7090A73A* 77MB7090A73A*
Medium 17x10.0 Rear Only 71 8.30 71MP7100A83A 71MB7100A83A 75MB7100A83A 76MB7100A83A 77MB7100A83A
Medium 17x10.5 Rear Only 77 8.80 71MP7105A88A 71MB7105A88A 75MB7105A88A 76MB7105A88A 77MB7105A88A
High 18x5.0 Front -23 2.10 71HP8050A21A 71HB8050A21A 75HB8050A21A 76HB8050A21A 77HB8050A21A
Medium 18x5.0 Front 5 3.20 71MP8050A32A* 71MB8050A32A* 75MB8050A32A* 76MB8050A32A* 77MB8050A32A*
High 18x9.0 Front 28 6.10 71HP8090A61A 71HB8090A61A 75HB8090A61A 76HB8090A61A 77HB8090A61A
Medium 18x9.0 Front 56 7.20 71MP8090A72A* 71MB8090A72A* 75MB8090A72A* 76MB8090A72A* 77MB8090A72A*
High 18x10.0 Front 41 7.10 71HP8100A71A 71HB8100A71A 75HB8100A71A 76HB8100A71A 77HB8100A71A
Medium 18x10.0 Front 69 8.20 71MP8100A82A* 71MB8100A82A* 75MB8100A82A* 76MB8100A82A* 77MB8100A82A*
Medium 18x10.0 Rear Only 71 8.30 71MP8100A83A 71MB8100A83A 75MB8100A83A 76MB8100A83A 77MB8100A83A
Medium 18x10.5 Rear Only 65 8.30 71MP8105A88A 71MB8105A88A 75MB8105A88A 76MB8105A88A 77MB8105A88A
High 20x7.0 Front 8 4.30 71HP0070A43A 71HB0070A43A 75HB0070A43A 76HB0070A43A 77HB0070A43A
High 20x8.5 Front 24 5.70 71HP0085A57A 71HB0085A57A 75HB0085A57A 76HB0085A57A 77HB0085A57A
Medium 20x9.0 Rear only 48 6.90 71MP0090A69A 71MB0090A69A 75MB0090A69A 76MB0090A69A 77MB0090A69A
Medium 20x9.5 Rear only 55 7.40 71MP0095A74A 71MB0095A74A 75MB0095A74A 76MB0095A74A 77MB0095A74A
Medium 20x10.0 Rear only 61 7.90 71MP0100A79A 71MB0100A79A 75MB0100A79A 76MB0100A79A 77MB0100A79A
Vehicle
Pad
Height Size
Vehicle
Location Offset B/S
S71 All Polished
Part Number
S71 Black Center
Part Number
S75 Black Center
Part Number
S76 Black Center
Part Number
S77 Black Center
Part Number
1999-2009 S2000 Medium 17x5.0 Front 8 3.30 71MP7050A33A 71MB7050A33A 75MB7050A33A 76MB7050A33A 77MB7050A33A
5x4.5 (A) bolt circle Medium 17x7.0 Front 33 5.30 71MP7070A53A 71MB7070A53A 75MB7070A53A 76MB7070A53A 77MB7070A53A
Medium 17x8.0 Front 46 6.30 71MP7080A63A 71MB7080A63A 75MB7080A63A 76MB7080A63A 77MB7080A63A
Medium 17x9.0 Rear Only 58 7.30 71MP7090A73A 71MB7090A73A 75MB7090A73A 76MB7090A73A 77MB7090A73A
Conical Lugs req'd - 17"/18"/20" Medium 17x9.5 Rear Only 65 7.80 71MP7095A78A 71MB7095A78A 75MB7095A78A 76MB7095A78A 77MB7095A78A
Medium 17x10.0 Rear Only 71 8.30 71MP7100A83A 71MB7100A83A 75MB7100A83A 76MB7100A83A 77MB7100A83A
15" Rear wheel fitments:
Medium Pad will clear brakes, Medium 18x5.0 Front 5 3.20 71MP8050A32A 71MB8050A32A 75MB8050A32A 76MB8050A32A 77MB8050A32A
but there is not a wheel available Medium 18x7.0 Front 30 5.20 71MP8070A52A 71MB8070A52A 75MB8070A52A 76MB8070A52A 77MB8070A52A
at this time with enough positive Medium 18x8.0 Front 43 6.20 71MP8080A62A 71MB8080A62A 75MB8080A62A 76MB8080A62A 77MB8080A62A
offset to keep the wheel in the qtr Medium 18x9.0 Rear Only 56 7.20 71MP8090A72A 71MB8090A72A 75MB8090A72A 76MB8090A72A 77MB8090A72A
Medium 18x10.0 Rear Only 69 8.20 71MP8100A82A 71MB8100A82A 75MB8100A82A 76MB8100A82A 77MB8100A82A
*Alternative fitment to "tuck" the wheel more into the wheel well.  A .500" (13mm) spacer will be required to clear brake caliper.  High pad height front wheel fitments
will not require a wheel spacer, but the fender lip will need to be rolled.
High pad height front wheel fitments do not require a wheel spacer, but the fender lip will need to be rolled.  Medium Pad alternative fitments are not available in 20"
that will "tuck" the wheel more into the wheel well.
Fender lip must be rolled for all wheel fitments listed
Fender lip must be rolled for all wheel fitments listed
HONDA S2000
This fitment guide applies to vehicles with O.E. suspension, wheel wells, and brakes unless otherwise noted.
17"
18"
Toll Free: 800-788-9353                                       Sales Direct: 816-423-5728                                        Email: info@weldracing.com
15"
17"
20"
TOYOTA SUPRA -TURBO
18"
This fitment guide applies to vehicles with O.E. suspension, wheel wells, and brakes unless otherwise noted.
*Alternative fitment to "tuck" the wheel more into the wheel well.  A .500" (13mm) spacer will be required to clear brake caliper.  High pad height front wheel fitments
will not require a wheel spacer, but the fender lip will need to be rolled.
~TRD wide body kit required
Weld Racing RT-S Supra/S2000 Applications April 2014